Lighting Imaging Telecom
InGaAs PIN Photodiodes
High-Speed InGaAs PIN
C30616, C30637, C30617, C30618
InGaAs PIN Photodiodes
Description
These high-speed InGaAs photo-

C30616, C30637, C30617, C30618
Figure 11:   Typical Dark Current vs. Temperature at VOP = -5V.
Ordering Guide
Generic Device Types:
Ceramic Submount TO-18 Package Receptacle Package  TO-18 Package with Fiber Pigtail
C30XXXEMCERL C30YYYL C30YYYBPP C30617BQC-FF-CC
Chip Type (XXX) Chip Type (YYY):
616 617
617 618
637
Lens Type (L): B: Ball Lens (with the 617 chip only)
G: Flat Window (with the 618 chip only)
Package Type (PP): FC: FC Receptacle
SC: SC Receptacle
ST: ST Receptacle
Fiber Type (core/cladding/buffer) (FF): 02:50/125/900 µm
04:62.5/125/900 µm
07: 09/125/900 µm
Connector Type (CC): FC: FC Connector
SC: SC Connector
ST:  ST Connector
Fiber pigtailed device may be ordered without a connector as C30617BQC-FF